09-06-2016

(date of the notification)

Notification on the transactions in issuer's securities concluded by the manager of the

Ilona Baranauskiené, Member of the Board of Siauliy bankas AB

issuer or the person closely associated with the manager of the issuer

(name, last name, capacity or name of legal person, code of legal entity )

(name, last name, capacity of the manager of the issuer, with whom the notifying person is closely associated)

Siauliy bankas AB, company code 112025254, addr. Tilzés str.149, Siauliai, Lithuania

(name and code of the issuer, its registered office address)

Name and class
of the securities,
ISIN code

Number
of the
securities

Price of
the
securities,
EUR

Total value
of the
transaction,

EUR

Form of the
transaction
(acquisition,
transfer)

Type of the
transaction

Date of the
transaction

Place of the

transaction
*

Form of
settlement

Category
of the
notifying
person
* %

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

16,000

0.329

5,264.00

Transfer

Sale

06-06-2016

AUTO

Money

1.2.

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

5,000

0.329

1,645.00

Transfer

Sale

06-06-2016

AUTO

Money

1.2.

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

5,000

0.329

1,645.00

Transfer

Sale

06-06-2016

AUTO

Money

1.2

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

5,000

0.322

1,610.00

Transfer

Sale

08-06-2016

AUTO

Money

1.2.

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

10,000

0.322

3,220.00

Transfer

Sale

08-06-2016

AUTO

Money

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

5,000

1,610,00

Transfer

Sale

09-06-2016

AUTO

Money

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

600

0.322

193,20

Transfer

Sale

09-06-2016

AUTO

Money

1.2.

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

4,400

0.322

1,416,80

Transfer

Sale

09-06-2016

AUTO

Money

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

600

0.322

193,20

Transfer

Sale

09-06-2016

AUTO

Money

1.2.

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

4,400

0.322

1,416,80

Transfer

Sale

09-06-2016

AUTO

Money

1.2.

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

3,880

0.322

1,249,36

Transfer

Sale

09-06-2016

AUTO

Money

1.2.

AB Siauliy
bankas ORS,
LT0000102253

4,400

0.322

1,416,80

Transfer

Sale

09-06-2016

AUTO

Money

1.2




AB Siauliy
bankas ORS, 4,400 0.322 1,416.80 Transfer Sale 09-06-2016 AUTO Money 1.2.
LT0000102253

AB Siauliy 1.2.
bankas ORS, 1,117 0.322 359.67 Transfer Sale 09-06-2016 AUTO Money
LT0000102253

AB Siauliy 1.2.
bankas ORS, 600 0.322 193.20 Transfer Sale 09-06-2016 AUTO Money
LT0000102253

AB Siauliy 1.2.
bankas ORS, 600 0.322 193.20 Transfer Sale 09-06-2016 AUTO Money
LT0000102253

‘ r
Manager of the issuer j (. DRt tcceed Tt

(name,_las}\ame)fﬁghature)

*AUTO - automated trade concluded on a regulated market or multilateral trading facility
TS - a negotiated deal concluded on a regulated market or multilateral trading facility
XOFF - trade concluded over the counter

** In the box ,,Person‘s category a reference number identifying the person shall be indicated.
1. A person discharging managerial responsibilities with the issuer (as defined in item 3.1 of the Rules):
1.1. Manager of the issuer;

1.2. Member of the Board;

1.3. Member of the Supervisory Board;

1.4. Other employee.

2. Persons closely related to the person discharging managerial responsibilities with the issuer:
2.1. Spouse, partner;

2.2. Child, foster child;

2.3. Relative;

2.4. Legal person.



