09-06-2016

(date of the notification)

Notification on the transactions in issuer's securities concluded by the manager of the issuer or the person closely associated with the manager of the issuer

Ilona Baranauskienė, Member of the Board of Šiaulių bankas AB

(name, last name, capacity or name of legal person, code of legal entity)

(name, last name, capacity of the manager of the issuer, with whom the notifying person is closely associated)

Šiaulių bankas AB, company code 112025254, addr. Tilžės str.149, Šiauliai, Lithuania

(name and code of the issuer, its registered office address)

Name and class of the securities, ISIN code	Number of the securities	Price of the securities, EUR	Total value of the transaction, EUR	Form of the transaction (acquisition, transfer)	Type of the transaction	Date of the transaction	Place of the transaction	Form of settlement	Category of the notifying person * *
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	16,000	0.329	5,264.00	Transfer	Sale	06-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	5,000	0.329	1,645.00	Transfer	Sale	06-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	5,000	0.329	1,645.00	Transfer	Sale	06-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	5,000	0.322	1,610.00	Transfer	Sale	08-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	10,000	0.322	3,220.00	Transfer	Sale	08-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	5,000	0.322	1,610,00	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	600	0.322	193,20	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	4,400	0.322	1,416,80	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	600	0.322	193,20	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	4,400	0.322	1,416,80	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	3,880	0.322	1,249,36	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	4,400	0.322	1,416,80	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.

AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	4,400	0.322	1,416.80	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	1,117	0.322	359.67	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	600	0.322	193.20	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.
AB Šiaulių bankas ORS, LT0000102253	600	0.322	193.20	Transfer	Sale	09-06-2016	AUTO	Money	1.2.

Manager of the issuer

Morea Bareaucaers lucier (name, last name) (signature)

*AUTO - automated trade concluded on a regulated market or multilateral trading facility TS - a negotiated deal concluded on a regulated market or multilateral trading facility XOFF - trade concluded over the counter

- 1. A person discharging managerial responsibilities with the issuer (as defined in item 3.1 of the Rules):
- 1.1. Manager of the issuer;
- 1.2. Member of the Board;
- 1.3. Member of the Supervisory Board;
- 1.4. Other employee.
- 2. Persons closely related to the person discharging managerial responsibilities with the issuer:
- 2.1. Spouse, partner;
- 2.2. Child, foster child;
- 2.3. Relative;
- 2.4. Legal person.

^{**} In the box "Person's category" a reference number identifying the person shall be indicated.